# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Power Technology Europe S.A.		06/14/2007	CORPORATION: FRANCE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSEMI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	405 SW Columbia Street	
City:	Bend	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2208037	ASPM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032223613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.
Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1138-161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.
Signature:	/alexander c. johnson, jr./

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0067

900079298

Date:	06/14/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=1138161assgntmaspm#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0068

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 2,208,037

WHEREAS, ADVANCED POWER TECHNOLOGY EUROPE S.A., whose US business address is 405 SW Columbia Street, Bend, Oregon 97702, has adopted, used and is using the trademark ASPM, U.S. Registration No. 2,208,037, registered December 8, 1998, under the Trademark Act of 1946, and

WHEREAS, MICROSEMI CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, has acquired the assets of ADVANCED POWER TECHNOLOGY EUROPE S.A., including the ASPM mark and is desirous of acquiring the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ADVANCED POWER TECHNOLOGY EUROPE S.A., does hereby assign to MICROSEMI CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registration thereof, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, and warrants that it has the right to do so.

Executed at Bend, Oregon, this 14 day of June 2007.

THE TRIVELD I OWER TECHNOLOGI EUROPE S.A.,
a French corporation
By rucial
Russell Crecyaft, Vice President
,,
)
) SS.

ADVANCED DOWED TECHNIOI OCTUBED OF S

STATE OF OREGON ) se COUNTY OF DESCHUTES )

This 14 day of June, 2007, before me personally appeared the above-named Russell Crecraft, known to me to be the Vice President of ADVANCED POWER TECHNOLOGY EUROPE S.A., , who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will on behalf of ADVANCED POWER TECHNOLOGY EUROPE S.A., for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires: 10/7/07

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHARON BARKER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 397403
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 7, 2009

RECORDED: 06/14/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0069